NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake Regular Monthly Meeting will be at Town Hall on Monday, July 13, 2015 at 7:00PM. The Agenda will include: Approval of Prior Month Meeting Minutes, Treasurer's Report, Communications Received, General Public Input & Input on Agenda Items, Monthly Police & Lake Patrol Reports, Monthly Committee Reports Including Governmental Relations, Plan Commission Update, Roads, Waste Disposal & Recycling, Parks & Lakes, Public Safety & Service, Building Inspector & Zoning Administrator Service Review, CenturyTel Permit for Parish Rd./Blackhawk Trail, Review of Wage Increase Plan Commission, Clarification Regarding Municipal Authority for Issuance of Building Permits, New Board of Review Recommendations, Motion for Authorization to Establish New Savings Account for Boat Launch Fees Collection, Boat Launch Renovations, Timeclock Purchase, Consideration of Parking Permit at Old Dodge County Highway Shop, Operators Licenses: Bethany Derksen, Katelyn Buss, Penny Haffle, Mason Jahn, Kennedy Mantal, Issuance of Letters to Property Owners Regarding Unlicensed Vehicles, Select Date for Implements of Animal Husbandry (IoH) Informational Meeting, Weed Removal at Town Park, Adam White Property Building Permit, Payment of Bills.

Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at www.townoffoxlake.org